M12 Power
T-Code and S-Code
Your Global Automation Partner
2  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.

S = S-coded
F K 46 P T - * /M16 /S..
Part Number Key
General Properties
Design specification Acc. To IEC 61076-2-111
Contacts Brass, CuZn, Gold-plated
Contact carriers Plastic, PA, Black
Housing material/finish Zinc, Zn, Nickel-plated
Panel seal O-ring, NBR
Mechanical life >100
Protection class When coupled - IP68
NEMA: 1, 3, 4, 6P
Mating torque 0.8 Nm
Temperature range (static) -40° C...+85° C
5
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l a
lte
ra
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
M12 Power Receptacles
16 AWG PVC Conductors
Connector Coding Product Details Gender
Mounting
Orientation
Mounting
Thread Part Number Pinout Color
Contact
Assignment
T-Code
4 x 16 AWG
12 amps
63 VDC
Female Front Mount M16 FK46PT-*/M16
1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
Female Front Mount M20 FK46PT-*/M20
Female Rear Mount M16 FKFD46PT-*/M16 Female

M12 Powerfast Designation
R S 46 P T - S - 0
Part Number Key
General Properties
Design specification Acc. To IEC 61076-2-111
Contacts Brass, CuZn, Gold-plated
Contact carriers Plastic, PA, Black
Coupling nut Zinc, Zn, Nickel-plated
Housing Material Plastic, PA, Black
Mechanical life >100
Protection class When coupled - IP67
Mating torque 0.8 Nm
Temperature range (static) -40° C...+85° C
7
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l a
lte
ra
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
M12 Power Field Wireable Connectors
16 AWG Screw Terminal
Connector Coding Product Details Gender Orientation Part Number Pinout Color
Contact
Assignment
T-Code
4 x 16 AWG
12 amps
63 VDC
Female Straight RK46PT-S-0
1. BN
2. WH
3. BU
4. BK
Female Right angle WK46PT-S-0
Female
Male Straight RS46PT-S-0
Male Right angle WS46PT-S-0
Male
S-Code
4 x 16 AWG
12 amps
600 VAC
Female Straight RK46PS-S-0
1. BK 1
2. BK 2

BH - R K P / RSP/2RKP 46 P T
R S P / 2RKP 46 P T
Part Number Key
Part Number Key
M12 Powerfast Tee Part Number Key
M12 Powerfast H/h Style Tee Part Number Key
9
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l a
lte
ra
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
M12 Power Tees
Connector Coding Product Details Type Configuration Part Number
Contact
Assignment
T-Code
4 x 16 AWG
12 amps
63 VDC
Tee
Female trunk, male trunk,
female drop
RSP/2RKP46PT
Female
Male
Small-h splitter
Female trunk, male trunk,
female drop
SH-RKP/RSP/RKP46PT
Big-H splitter
Female trunk, male trunk,
female drops
BH-RKP/RSP/2RKP46PT
S-Code
4 x 16 AWG
12 amps
600 VAC
Tee
Female trunk, male trunk,